

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 16, 2018

Volunteer McKinney Receives National Make A Difference Day Award

McKinney, TX- Volunteer McKinney is one of thirteen National Award winners chosen to receive a \$10,000 grant from the Arby's Foundation as part of the Make A Difference Day awards program.

TEGNA Inc., together with its Make A Difference Day partners Arby's Foundation and Points of Light, announced today the National and All Star award winners from across the country who are being honored for fostering local volunteerism and having a positive impact in their communities.

This year's winning projects were selected from nearly 800 projects that took place on Make A Difference Day, Saturday, Oct. 28, 2017. Volunteer McKinney is the only recipient from the state of Texas to be recognized with this prestigious award.

"This is a testimonial to the numerous agencies, sponsors, and volunteers who are passionate about making a difference in their community," said Dana Riley, Executive Director of Volunteer McKinney. "To be recognized on a national level is an honor that Volunteer McKinney takes seriously. We are already looking forward to our 2018 Make A Difference Day."

Make A Difference Day, which is held every October, is one of the largest annual single-days of service nationwide. Since 1992, volunteers and communities have come together on Make A Difference Day with a single purpose: to improve the lives of others. In 2017, seven hundred volunteers showed up for 23 projects throughout McKinney, benefiting nearly 20 local nonprofit service organizations.

Videos celebrating the MDDAY winners are available on www.MakeADifferenceDay.com and on www.Facebook.com/HeartThreadsVideos, as well as by following #MDDay.

About Volunteer McKinney

Since 1998, Volunteer McKinney has connected volunteers to local nonprofit organizations and provides assistance to local organizations. Volunteer McKinney serves the community through events such as the Spirit of McKinney Volunteer Awards, McKinney Make a Difference Day, Collin County Giving Day, and the Summit on Youth. Volunteer McKinney's mission statement is to connect people to their passion through volunteerism and strengthening McKinney area nonprofits through training and collaboration. For more information visit VolunteerMcKinney.org.

Follow Volunteer McKinney on Facebook at www.facebook.com/volunteermckinney

###

For Media Inquiries, contact:

Ana Gonzalez
Engagement Coordinator, Volunteer McKinney
972.672.7716
ana@volunteermckinney.org